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AS - Accountancy

Saint Peter’'s

BS- Accountancy

Complete the Following Gen Ed Requirements

COURSE NUMBER COURSE NAME

CSS-100 College Success

ENG-101 College Composition I

ENG-102 College Composition IT

CSC-100 Intro to Computers & Computing
MAT-100 College Algebra

ECO-201 Principles of Macroeconomics
ENG-112 Speech

MAT-114 Intro to Probabilities & Statistics
Humanities recommend Literature or History

Humanities/ Soc Sci recommend Lit/ History / Sociology

Complete One Science courses

BIO-100 General Biology

BIO-120 Human Sexual Biology

CHP-100 Introduction to Chemistry
ENV-110 Intro to Environmental Studies
SCI-101 Introduction to Physical Sciences

Complete the Following Major Requirements

ACC-121 Principles of Accounting I
ACC-221 Principles of Accounting II
ACC-211 Computerized Accounting
ACC-240 Intermediate Accounting I
ACC-241 Intermediate Accounting II
MAN-121 Principles of Management
BUS-230 Business Law

ECO-202 Principles of Microeconomics

Complete one of the following

CREDITS

COURSE NUMBER

CM-101

CM-102

CS-150

MA-100

EC-101

Cu-277

MA-106

TBD

TBD

BI-123

BI-124

CH-110

EV-100

PC-185

AC-151

AC-152

AC-888

AC-331

AC-332

BA-151

BL-161

EC-102

COURSE NAME CREDITS
English Composition I 3
English Composition I 3
Intro to Computers & Info Processing 3
Fundamentals of College Algebra 3
Macroeconomic Principles 3
Strategies for Oral Communication 3
Intro to Probability & Statistics 3
3
3
Concepts of Biology 3
Human Structure & Function 3
Chemical Principles 3
Intro to Environmental Studies 3
General Physics 3
Principles of Accounting I 3
Principles of Accounting II 3
Accounting Elective 3
Intermediate Accounting Theory I 3
Intermediate Accounting Theory II 3
Principles of Management 3
Intro to Law & Contracts 3
Microeconomic Principles 3



MAN-221

ACC-224

Remaining Saint Peter’'s Courses

Year 3

Year 4

GRAD

Marketing

Federal Taxation

COURSE NUMBER
TH-100/120
PL-130/140

TBD

TBD

AC-341

AC-443

AC-157

BL-162

BL-251

BA-155 or AC-455
COURSE NUMBER
TBD

TH/PL 200+
Mission

AC-480

AC-444

FN-410

FN-411

LW-155

AC-501 (GRAD)

AC-520 (GRAD)

AC-541
AC-543

AC-554

3 = BA-155
3 = AC-445
Total Credits 60

COURSE NAME

CORE Requirement 2.3

CORE Requirement 2.3

CORE Requirement 2.1

CORE Requirement 2.1

Advanced Accounting

Cost Accounting

MS Excel for Accounting

Agency & Business Organization
Uniform Commercial Code

TBD

COURSE NAME

CORE Requirement 2.2

CORE Requirement 2.3

CORE Requirement 4.1

Integrated Accounting Capstone
Auditing principles

Business Finance

Financial Management
Contemporary Legal Issues
Managerial Accounting

Financial Accounting & Reporting
Minimum Total Credits to Graduate
Internal Controls

Forensic Accounting/ Internal Auditing
Corporate & Partnership Taxation
Concentration courses

Elective courses

Minimum Total Credits to Graduate

CREDITS

CREDITS

9-12

3-6

30

Principles of Marketing

Taxation

Total Credits

60



Notes:

LW-155 fulfills the Values requirement and Writing Intensive requirement

AC-888 (ACC-211) and AC-157 count toward 2 required AC major elective courses

If a student fulfills MAN-221 at HCCC, the student will be required to complete AC-455 at SPU. If a student fulfills ACC-224
at HCCC, the student will be required to complete BA-155 at SPU. See Year 3 Spring semester.

Depending on the course completed at HCCC to fulfil the General Education requirement “Humanities/ Social Science/
Diversity Elective,” Core requirement 2.2 may need to be either humanity course or social science course at SPU.
Conditional Admit for Accelerated Graduate Program includes 2.5 average in AC-151 and AC-152 (ACC-121 and ACC-
221) and/ or Cumulative GPA of 3.0 or higher, Major GPA of 3.0 or higher, and Cognate Course GPA of 3.0 or higher
Graduate year may require a summer term in order to fulfill all requirements.



