



**HCCC**

**Saint Peter's**

**AS - Accountancy**

**BS - Accountancy**

**Complete the Following Gen Ed Requirements**

COURSE NUMBER	COURSE NAME	CREDITS	=	COURSE NUMBER	COURSE NAME	CREDITS
CSS-100	College Success	1				
ENG-101	College Composition I	3	=	CM-101	English Composition I	3
ENG-102	College Composition II	3	=	CM-102	English Composition II	3
CSC-100	Intro to Computers & Computing	3	=	CS-150	Intro to Computers & Info Processing	3
MAT-100	College Algebra	3	=	MA-100	Fundamentals of College Algebra	3
ECO-201	Principles of Macroeconomics	3	=	EC-101	Macroeconomic Principles	3
ENG-112	Speech	3	=	CU-277	Strategies for Oral Communication	3
MAT-114	Intro to Probabilities & Statistics	3	=	MA-106	Intro to Probability & Statistics	3
Humanities	recommend Literature or History	3	=	TBD		3
Humanities/ Soc Sci	recommend Lit/ History / Sociology	3	=	TBD		3

**Complete One Science courses**

BIO-100	General Biology	3	=	BI-123	Concepts of Biology	3
BIO-120	Human Sexual Biology	3	=	BI-124	Human Structure & Function	3
CHP-100	Introduction to Chemistry	3	=	CH-110	Chemical Principles	3
ENV-110	Intro to Environmental Studies	3	=	EV-100	Intro to Environmental Studies	3
SCI-101	Introduction to Physical Sciences	3	=	PC-185	General Physics	3

**Complete the Following Major Requirements**

ACC-121	Principles of Accounting I	3	=	AC-151	Principles of Accounting I	3
ACC-221	Principles of Accounting II	3	=	AC-152	Principles of Accounting II	3
ACC-211	Computerized Accounting	3	=	AC-888	Accounting Elective	3
ACC-240	Intermediate Accounting I	3	=	AC-331	Intermediate Accounting Theory I	3
ACC-241	Intermediate Accounting II	3	=	AC-332	Intermediate Accounting Theory II	3
MAN-121	Principles of Management	3	=	BA-151	Principles of Management	3
BUS-230	Business Law	3	=	BL-161	Intro to Law & Contracts	3
ECO-202	Principles of Microeconomics	3	=	EC-102	Microeconomic Principles	3

**Complete one of the following**

MAN-221	Marketing	3	= BA-155	Principles of Marketing	3
ACC-224	Federal Taxation	3	= AC-445	Taxation	3
	<b>Total Credits</b>	<b>60</b>		<b>Total Credits</b>	<b>60</b>

**Remaining Saint Peter's Courses**

Year 3	COURSE NUMBER	COURSE NAME	CREDITS
	TH-100/120	CORE Requirement 2.3	3
	PL-130/140	CORE Requirement 2.3	3
	TBD	CORE Requirement 2.1	3
	TBD	CORE Requirement 2.1	3
	AC-341	Advanced Accounting	3
	AC-443	Cost Accounting	3
	AC-157	MS Excel for Accounting	3
	BL-162	Agency & Business Organization	3
	BL-251	Uniform Commercial Code	3
	BA-155 or AC-455	TBD	3
Year 4	COURSE NUMBER	COURSE NAME	CREDITS
	TBD	CORE Requirement 2.2	3
	TH/PL 200+	CORE Requirement 2.3	3
	Mission	CORE Requirement 4.1	3
	AC-480	Integrated Accounting Capstone	3
	AC-444	Auditing principles	3
	FN-410	Business Finance	3
	FN-411	Financial Management	3
	LW-155	Contemporary Legal Issues	3
	AC-501 (GRAD)	Managerial Accounting	3
	AC-520 (GRAD)	Financial Accounting & Reporting	3
	<b>Minimum Total Credits to Graduate</b>		<b>120</b>
GRAD	AC-541	Internal Controls	3
	AC-543	Forensic Accounting/ Internal Auditing	3
	AC-554	Corporate & Partnership Taxation	3
	Concentration courses		9-12
	Elective courses		3-6
	<b>Minimum Total Credits to Graduate</b>		<b>30</b>

**Notes:**

- LW-155 fulfills the Values requirement and Writing Intensive requirement
- AC-888 (ACC-211) and AC-157 count toward 2 required AC major elective courses
- If a student fulfills MAN-221 at HCCC, the student will be required to complete AC-455 at SPU. If a student fulfills ACC-224 at HCCC, the student will be required to complete BA-155 at SPU. See Year 3 Spring semester.
- Depending on the course completed at HCCC to fulfil the General Education requirement "Humanities/ Social Science/ Diversity Elective," Core requirement 2.2 may need to be either humanity course or social science course at SPU.
- Conditional Admit for Accelerated Graduate Program includes 2.5 average in AC-151 and AC-152 (ACC-121 and ACC-221) and/ or Cumulative GPA of 3.0 or higher, Major GPA of 3.0 or higher, and Cognate Course GPA of 3.0 or higher
- Graduate year may require a summer term in order to fulfill all requirements.